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VOLVO VNR6430 06972 - REEFER (S/N 4V5SWC9DF1PN624150)

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

{not provided} (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
No corrective action is recommended at this time.
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.
Please specify the brand, type, and viscosity of the
oil on your next sample.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
Fuel content negligible. Elemental level of silicon
(Si) above normal indicating ingress of seal
material.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the
oil is acceptable for the time in service.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend
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FLUID DEGRADATION

Oxidation
Base Number (BN)

Report ld: AR5207CHE [WUSCAR] 06161282 (Generated: 05/02/2024 13:47:24) Rev: 1

Abs/.Tmm
mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

method

*ASTM D7414
ASTM D2896

limit/base

limit/base

>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>2

>2
>25
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

limit/base

>25

>20
>6.0
limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25

current

ARI06161282
27 Apr 2024
1020

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

NEG
NEG

current

21
<1
<1
<1
0
3
<1
8
1
<1
<1

current

101
3

10

1
674
1398
695
825
3236

current

35
5

1.2

current

0.4
8.8
18.6

current

143
7.1

history1

history1

history1

history1

DIRT

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

history2

Contact/Location: WILLIAM COWELL - AR5207CHE

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

Silicon (ppm)
80 :S«weae

ppm
=

07 Abnormal
a

Apr27/24

Fuel Dilution

Apr27/24

FT-IR (Direct Trend)

ppm

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Apr27/24
2

Base Number

Apr27/24

Viscosity @ 100°C

Abnormal
o

t(100°C)
m O om

5
DMt o

Abnormal
a

Apr27/24

Laboratory
Sample No.
Lab Number
Unique Number
Cenificate L2367 Test Package

ppm

&
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VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE =
Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE -
Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML -
Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML -
Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG -
Free Water scalar *Visual NEG -

FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 11.0 -
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: WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513

21/24

Apr2

INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC

: ARI06161282 Received 1 26 Apr 2024
106161282 Tested : 02 May 2024
110996705 Diagnosed  :02 May 2024 - Don Baldridge

: CONST ( Additional Tests: FuelDilution, PercentFuel, TBN )
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.

* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

17988 EDISON AVE.
CHESTERFIELD, MO

US 63005

Contact: WILLIAM COWELL
WCOWELL@INSITUFORM.COM
T: (317)450-3774

Contact/Location: WILLIAM COWELL - AR5207CHE
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